Arya P.G. College, Panipat
Feedback From Students
Academic Year 2012-13

EDUCATIONAL FEEDBACK

E1 | HOW FREQUENTLY DO YOU ATTEND THE CLASS?

Response (%)

ONCE A WEEK 2.10
TWICE A WEEK 3.56
THRICE A WEEK 10.70
REGULARLY 83.64

g2 | HOW OFTEN DO YOU APPROACH YOUR TEACHERS BEFORE OR AFTER THE CLASSES?

Response (%)

ONCE AWEEK 69.68
TWICE A WEEK 23.40
THRICE A WEEK 3.17
REGULARLY 3.75

E3 UNDERSTANDING OF THE SUBJECT?

DO YOUR TEACHERS PROVIDE YOU WITH ADDITIONAL LEARNING INPUT/NOTES FOR CLEAR

Response (%)

YES

59.40

NO

40.60

E4 | HAVE YOU EVER APPROACH ANY OF YOUR TEACHERS FOR CAREER GUIDANCE AND ASSISTANCE?

Response (%)

YES

61.67

NO

38.33

E5 | HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE FOLLOWING PARAMETERS?

Response (%)

Parameter Average Good Very Good Excellent
EXTENT OF SYLLABI COVERED IN THE
CLASS 6.6 18.6 8.2 66.6
OVERALL EXPERIENCE WITH INTERNAL
ASSESMENT 8.97 20.6 16.17 54.26
INTEGRATION OF THEORY AND PRACTICAL
CLASSES 17.8 10.9 7.3 64.0
OVERALL LEARNING ENVIRONMENT 11.6 10.7 11.5 66.2
COLLEGE AND ADMINISTRATIVE INFRASTRUCTURE AND SUPPORT
HOW WOULD YOU RATE FOLLOWING PARAMETERS?(TICK ANY ONE)
Response (%)
Parameters Average Good Very Good Excellent
a Physmal Infra of the College (Building, Labs, 10 6.2 20.8 720
Library etc.)




Collection of Books, Journals and other reading
b1 material in the Library 31 8.2 30.4 58.3
C. Support_ and assistance of staff (Administrative, 27 39 16.7 76.7
Labs, Library etc.)
d. Facilities and Assistance provided at the college 10 8.2 29.6 61.2
Sports Ground
. Food Quality 67.6 18.4 11.3 2.7
e. | Canteen facility
Support Staff 50.6 32.3 13.2 3.9
f. | Internet Facility 35.0 18.6 12.2 34.2
g. | College Website 26.3 7.6 30.4 35.7
h. | Boys/Girls Common Room 7.8 13.9 30.2 48.1
i. | Drinking Water Facility 17.9 18.2 11.2 52.7
j. Greenery and Cleanliness in the College Campus, 113 226 23.2 429
Classrooms & Washrooms

EXTRA CURRICULAR/CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES(TICK ANY ONE)

D1 | po you take part in activities of Departmental Association/NCC/NSS/Women Cell/Legal Cell/Red Ribbon Club/Any
Other, organized in the college campus?
Yes ’ 64.6 ‘ No ‘ 354
D2 | Do you take part in any Extra Curricular Activities in the College?
Yes ‘ 73.2 ‘ No ‘ 26.8
Are the practice session for the above activities organized, satisfied with the amenities and assistance available at
D3 | the college for these Extra Curricular Activities?
Yes | 82.5 l No l 17.5
Bj Have you been a part of the organizing team of any of these activities and their events?
Yes | 58.9 | No | 41.1
D5 | Have you won prizes and awards for winning competitions organized under the Cultural events and ther activities?
Yes | 68.6 | No | 31.4
D6 | Do you think such Cultural Events and Activities are useful and add to the all round development of the students?
Yes ‘ 73.5 | No ‘ 26.5

Suggestions:
e Early completion of Multipurpose Auditorium.
e Early completion of Sports Complex.
e Parking for Boys and Girls.
e Renovation of Laboratories.
e Establishment of Botanical Garden.




Arya P.G. College, Panipat

Feedback From Teachers

Academic Year: 2012-13

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the question asked from the
teachers.

Please Rate the following parameters (Tick )
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1. | The college is able to attract meritorious students. 68 | 15 9 8 0
2. | Student centered learning resources are available 67 | 18 6 9 0
3. | The library is managed and utilized effectively. 65 | 20 | 11 4 0
4. | Adequate learning resources are provided. 69 | 19 | 12 0 0
5 Encouragement to Organize and participate in 68 | 18 | 14 0 0

" | Seminars/Conferences/Workshops/Symposia

6. Encouraged to undertake extension activities and to 68 | 17 | 19 1 0

establish linkage with industry

7. | The teachers are encouraged to conduct research activities 69 | 19 | 12 0 0

8. Ade_quate classrooms, furniture available and labs are well 69 | 17 | 13 1 0
equipped.

9. | Adequate Cultural and Sports Infrastructure 70 | 18 | 12 0 0

10. | The administration is accessible and supportive. 71 | 18 | 11 0 0

11 Th_e faculty is given freedom to express their ideas and 638 | 17 9 6 0
opinions.

12, The IQAC is working well for promoting and providing 68 | 16 6 10 0

guality education.

Suggestions:

Requirement of ERP system for proper maintenance of records.
IT training for staff for promotion of E-learning.

Procurement of more reference books in library.

Promotion of teachers participation in research related activities.



Arya P.G. College, Panipat

Analysis of Feedback form for Parents

Academic Year: 2012-13

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the question asked from the
parents.
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1. | The admission process is fair and easy. 52% | 27% | 18% 3% 0%
2. | Discipline of Students 61% | 15% | 24% 0% 0%
3 Infrastr_ucture facilities like le_rqr_y, Labs, 8% | 18% | 19% | 15% 0%
Cafeteria and other campus facilities
4. | Teacher’s Competency 47% | 28% | 18% 7% 0%
5. | Academic Progress of your ward in the college 58% | 27% | 15% 0% 0%
6. | Transparency in Internal Evaluation 41% | 25% | 19% | 15% 0%
7. | Career Guidance and Placement Facilities 39% | 32% | 18% | 11% 0%
8. Encouragement to s_tu_d_ent for participation 31% | 26% | 19% | 23% 1%
Extracurricular activities and sports activities

Parent’s Suggestions:

e Counselling facilities should be improved.

e CCTV Coverage in Non CCTV areas.

e Timely declaration of results.

e Bank facility in the college.

e Timely disbursal of scholarships.

e Fee concession for meritorious and needy students.



Arya P.G. College, Panipat

Feedback from Alumni

Academic Year: 2012-13

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the question asked from the

alumnis.

Please Rate the following parameters (Tick )
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1. | The developments in the college in the recent years are 65% | 21% | 14% | 0% | 0%
2. | The new courses introduced meet industry demand. 68% | 20% | 8% | 4% | 0%
3 'I_'he alumni have a role to play in industry academia 68% | 21% | 9% | 2% | 0%
linkage.
4. | The college involves alumni in its activities. 64% | 22% | 12% | 2% | 0%
5. | Discipline and Environment of the college. 65% | 21% | 13% | 1% | 0%
6. College is restoring and inculcating the social values among 66% | 22% | 13% | 0% | 0%
the students
7. | Learning experience of yours in the college. 67% | 22% | 6% | 5% | 0%
8. | Conduct of Alumni meet is good effort of the college. 66% | 20% | 12% | 2% | 0%
9. | Alumni Association is there in the college 65% | 21% | 13% | 1% | 0%

Suggestions:

e Course curriculum be according to Industry needs.
e More facilities for the students in library, cultural and sports.

e Offered training and industrial visit facility for the current students in local industries.

e Recognition of important alumnis of the college and maintenance of record.



ARYA P.G. COLLEGE, PANIPAT
ACADEMIC YEAR : 2012-13

Feedback Suggestions

Student’s Suggestions:
e Early completion of Multipurpose Auditorium.
e Early completion of Sports Complex.
e Parking for Boys and Girls.
e Renovation of Laboratories.
e Establishment of Botanical Garden.

Teacher’s Suggestions:

e Requirement of ERP system for proper maintenance of records.
e IT training for staff for promotion of E-learning.
e Procurement of more reference books in library.
e Promotion of teachers participation in research related activities.
Parent’s Suggestions:
e Counselling facilities should be improved.
e CCTV Coverage in Non CCTV areas.
Timely declaration of results.
Bank facility in the college.
Timely disbursal of scholarships.
Fee concession for meritorious and needy students.

Alumni’s Suggestions:
e Course curriculum be according to Industry needs.
e More facilities for the students in library, cultural and sports.
e Offered training and industrial visit facility for the current students in local industries.
¢ Recognition of important alumnis of the college and maintenance of record.



ARYA P.G. COLLEGE, PANIPAT

ACADEMIC YEAR : 2012-13

Action Taken Report

S.No. Plan of Action Outcome
1. Multipurpose O.P. Shingla Auditorium near
completion.
2. Indoor Sports Complex with number of indoor
1 Infrastructure Development games faC”ltles near Completion.
3. Renovation and upgardation of Two computer labs
with DLP Projectors under completion.
4. Botanical Garden proposed.
5. Parking facility for students and staff completed.
. . 1. College Management System (CMS) for student
3 Office Automation record maintenance purchased and installed
successfully.
- 1. Computer Department organized Annual Training
4 ICT Training Programme for Teaching and Non-Teaching Staff.
1. Attended Seminars/Conferences/Workshops
Attended by Faculty members of the college: 18 (15-
National, 03-International)
2. Papers Presented by Faculty members in
Seminars/Conferences: 52
5 Research Promotlon (26 — International, 26'Nati0na|).
3. Faculty Member Acted as Resource Person
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops :08
4. Books Published by Faculty Members: 05
5. Atrticles published in International Journal: 15
6. Seminars/Conferences/Workshops Organized : 21(01

— International, 20- Institutional level)

S

(Sh. Satvir Singh)

Signature of the Coordinator, IQAC
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(Dr. Jagdish Gupta)
Signature of the Chairperson, IQAC




Arya P.G. College, Panipat
Feedback From Students
Academic Year 2013-14

EDUCATIONAL FEEDBACK

E1 | HOW FREQUENTLY DO YOU ATTEND THE CLASS?

Response (%)

ONCE A WEEK 2.60
TWICE A WEEK 4.27
THRICE A WEEK 14.20
REGULARLY 78.93

g2 | HOW OFTEN DO YOU APPROACH YOUR TEACHERS BEFORE OR AFTER THE CLASSES?

Response (%)

ONCE AWEEK 72.17
TWICE A WEEK 18.60
THRICE A WEEK 5.23
REGULARLY 4.00

E3 UNDERSTANDING OF THE SUBJECT?

DO YOUR TEACHERS PROVIDE YOU WITH ADDITIONAL LEARNING INPUT/NOTES FOR CLEAR

Response (%)

YES

62.33

NO

37.67

E4 | HAVE YOU EVER APPROACH ANY OF YOUR TEACHERS FOR CAREER GUIDANCE AND ASSISTANCE?

Response (%)

YES

70.67

NO

29.33

E5 | HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE FOLLOWING PARAMETERS?

Response (%)

Parameter Average Good Very Good Excellent
EXTENT OF SYLLABI COVERED IN THE
CLASS 8.6 23.6 11.2 56.6
OVERALL EXPERIENCE WITH INTERNAL
ASSESMENT 5.97 17.93 26.17 49.93
INTEGRATION OF THEORY AND PRACTICAL
CLASSES 26.17 10.83 8.6 54.4
OVERALL LEARNING ENVIRONMENT 18.4 11.87 17.5 52.23
COLLEGE AND ADMINISTRATIVE INFRASTRUCTURE AND SUPPORT
HOW WOULD YOU RATE FOLLOWING PARAMETERS?(TICK ANY ONE)
Response (%)
Parameters Average Good Very Good Excellent
a Physical Infra of the College (Building, Labs,
" | Library etc.) 0.6 7.4 27.7 64.3




Collection of Books, Journals and other reading
b1 material in the Library 5.1 6.2 38.4 50.3
C. Support_ and assistance of staff (Administrative, 17 19.6 15.6 63.1
Labs, Library etc.)
d. Facilities and Assistance provided at the college 0.4 79 8.5 64.0
Sports Ground
. Food Quality 58.3 17.4 16.1 8.2
e. | Canteen facility
Support Staff 48.7 28.6 21.0 1.7
f. | Internet Facility 61.9 17.7 134 7.0
g. | College Website 24.9 8.5 32.2 34.4
h. | Boys/Girls Common Room 6.8 18.5 19.9 54.8
i. | Drinking Water Facility 16.9 24.2 13.8 45.1
j. Greenery and Cleanliness in the College Campus, 129 256 241 374
Classrooms & Washrooms

EXTRA CURRICULAR/CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES(TICK ANY ONE)

D1 | po you take part in activities of Departmental Association/NCC/NSS/Women Cell/Legal Cell/Red Ribbon Club/Any
Other, organized in the college campus?

Yes ’ 79.2 ‘ No ‘ 20.8

D2 | Do you take part in any Extra Curricular Activities in the College?

Yes ‘ 80.6 ‘ No ‘ 19.4

Are the practice session for the above activities organized, satisfied with the amenities and assistance available at
D3 | the college for these Extra Curricular Activities?

Yes | 92.5 | No | 75

Bj Have you been a part of the organizing team of any of these activities and their events?

Yes | 68.9 | No | 311

D5 | Have you won prizes and awards for winning competitions organized under the Cultural events and ther activities?
Yes | 88.6 | No | 114

D6 | Do you think such Cultural Events and Activities are useful and add to the all round development of the students?
Yes ‘ 93.5 | No ‘ 6.5

Suggestions:
e Shifting of Home Science and Fashion Designing Deptt. in New Building.
e Additional Washrooms for Boys and Girls.
e Hiring Quality Directors for Cultural Activities and Coaches for Sports activities.
e Providing Stage to every Student.
e More procurement of computers.




Arya P.G. College, Panipat

Feedback From Teachers

Academic Year: 2013-14

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the question asked from the
teachers.

Please Rate the following parameters (Tick )
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1. | The college is able to attract meritorious students. 70 | 18 | 12 0 0
2. | Student centered learning resources are available 71 | 16 9 4 0
3. | The library is managed and utilized effectively. 69 | 17 | 10 4 0
4. | Adequate learning resources are provided. 78 | 18 4 0 0
5 Encouragement to Organize and participate in 71 | 19 7 3 0

" | Seminars/Conferences/Workshops/Symposia

5 Encouraged to undertake extension activities and to 72 | 18 8 0 0

establish linkage with industry
7. | The teachers are encouraged to conduct research activities 73 | 19 8 0 0

8. Ade_quate classrooms, furniture available and labs are well 7= 117 | & 2 0
equipped.

9. | Adequate Cultural and Sports Infrastructure 74 | 22 4 0 0

10. | The administration is accessible and supportive. 72 | 19 7 2 0

11 Th_e faculty is given freedom to express their ideas and 71 | 18 8 3 0
opinions.

12, The IQAC is working well for promoting and providing 69 | 17 | 14 0 0

guality education.

Suggestions:

Timely implementation of changes in the course curriculum of subjects by the university.
Enhancing the support and base for e-learning.

Requirement of ERP system for proper maintenance of records.

IT training for staff for promotion of E-learning.

Procurement of more reference books in library.

Promotion of teachers participation in research related activities.



Arya P.G. College, Panipat

Analysis of Feedback form for Parents

Academic Year: 2013-14

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the question asked from the
parents.
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1. | The admission process is fair and easy. 62% | 28% 6% 4% 0%
2. | Discipline of Students 78% | 18% 3% 1% 0%
3 Infrastr_ucture facilities like le_rqr_y, Labs, 54% | 22% | 18% 506 1%
Cafeteria and other campus facilities
4. | Teacher’s Competency 68% | 16% 6% 8% 1%
5. | Academic Progress of your ward in the college 2% | 14% | 10% 4% 0%
6. | Transparency in Internal Evaluation 52% | 43% 2% 3% 0%
7. | Career Guidance and Placement Facilities 61% | 18% | 13% 6% 2%
8. Encouragement to s_tu_d_ent for participation 48% | 26% | 18% 8% 0%
Extracurricular activities and sports activities

Parent’s Suggestions:

e Counselling facilities should be improved at the time of admission.
e CCTV Coverage in Non CCTV areas.

e Timely declaration of results.

e Bank facility in the college.

e Timely disbursal of scholarships.

e Fee concession for meritorious and needy students.

e More safety measures for girls.



Arya P.G. College, Panipat

Feedback from Alumni

Academic Year: 2013-14

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the question asked from the
alumnis.

Please Rate the following parameters (Tick )
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1. | The developments in the college in the recent years are 68% | 18% | 12% | 2% | 0%
2. | The new courses introduced meet industry demand. 69% | 17% | 14% | 0% | 0%
3 'I_'he alumni have a role to play in industry academia 69% | 18% | 13% | 0% | 0%
linkage.
4. | The college involves alumni in its activities. 66% | 19% | 15% | 0% | 0%
5. | Discipline and Environment of the college. 67% | 18% | 10% | 5% | 0%
6. College is restoring and inculcating the social values among 68% | 20% | 12% | 0% | 0%
the students
7. | Learning experience of yours in the college. 69% | 18% | 11% | 2% | 0%
8. | Conduct of Alumni meet is good effort of the college. 68% | 19% | 13% | 0% | 0%
9. | Alumni Association is there in the college 69% | 18% | 12% | 1% | 0%

Suggestions:

e Course c curriculum be according to Industry needs.

e More facilities for the students in library, cultural and sports.

e Offered training and industrial visit facility for the current students in local industries.
e Recognition of important alumnis of the college and maintenance of record.

e Organization of mega alumni meet.



ARYA P.G. COLLEGE, PANIPAT
ACADEMIC YEAR : 2013-14

Feedback Suggestions

Student’s Suggestions:

Shifting of Home Science and Fashion Designing Deptt. in New Building.
Additional Washrooms for Boys and Girls.

Hiring Quality Directors for Cultural Activities and Coaches for Sports activities.
Providing Stage to every Student.

More procurement of computers.

Teacher’s Suggestions:

Timely implementation of changes in the course curriculum of subjects by the university.
Enhancing the support and base for e-learning.

Requirement of ERP system for proper maintenance of records.

IT training for staff for promotion of E-learning.

Procurement of more reference books in library.

Promotion of teachers participation in research related activities.

Parent’s Suggestions:

Counselling facilities should be improved at the time of admission.
CCTV Coverage in Non CCTV areas.

Timely declaration of results.

Bank facility in the college.

Timely disbursal of scholarships.

Fee concession for meritorious and needy students.

More safety measures for girls.

Alumni’s Suggestions:

Course c curriculum be according to Industry needs.

More facilities for the students in library, cultural and sports.

Offered training and industrial visit facility for the current students in local industries.
Recognition of important alumnis of the college and maintenance of record.
Organization of mega alumni meet.



ARYA P.G. COLLEGE, PANIPAT

ACADEMIC YEAR : 2013-14

Action Taken Report

S.No.

Plan of Action

Outcome

New Course

B.Com. (Hons.)- 3 year Degree course introduced.

Infrastructure Development

Multipurpose  O.P.  Shingla  Auditorium  near
completion.

Indoor Sports Complex with number of indoor
games facilities near completion.

Renovation and upgardation of Two computer labs
with DLP Projectors under completion.

Botanical Garden proposed.

Parking facility for students and staff completed.

Office Automation

College Management System (CMS) for student
record maintenance purchased and installed
successfully.

ICT Training

Computer Department organized Annual Training
Programme for Teaching and Non-Teaching Staff.

Research Promotion

oo ks

Attended Seminars/Conferences/Workshops
Attended by Faculty members of the college: 18 (15-
National, 03-International)

Papers Presented by Faculty members in
Seminars/Conferences: 52

(26 — International, 26-National).

Faculty Member Acted as Resource Person
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops :08

Books Published by Faculty Members: 05

Articles published in International Journal: 15
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops Organized : 21(01
— International, 20- Institutional level)

5

(Sh. Satvir Singh)

Signature of the Coordinator, IQAC

[ . 1/
\""'y { v b
s \JAV 7[) 3
(Dr. Jagdish Gupta)
Signature of the Chairperson, IQAC




Arya P.G. College, Panipat
Feedback From Students

Academic

Year 2014-15

EDUCATIONAL FEEDBACK

E1 | HOW FREQUENTLY DO YOU ATTEND THE CLASS?
Response (%)
ONCE A WEEK 2.80
TWICE A WEEK 5.40
THRICE A WEEK 12.40
REGULARLY 79.90
g2 | HOW OFTEN DO YOU APPROACH YOUR TEACHERS BEFORE OR AFTER THE CLASSES?
Response (%)
ONCE A WEEK 74.50
TWICE A WEEK 17.50
THRICE A WEEK 5.70
REGULARLY 2.30

DO YOUR TEACHERS PROVIDE YOU WITH A

E3 UNDERSTANDING OF THE SUBJECT?

DDITIONAL LEARNING INPUT/NOTES FOR CLEAR

Response (%)

YES

65.66

NO

34.34

E4
ASSISTANCE?

HAVE YOU EVER APPROACH ANY OF YOUR TEACHERS FOR CAREER GUIDANCE AND

Response (%)

YES

75.6

NO

24.4

E5 | HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE FOLLOWING PARAMETERS?
Response (%)
Parameter Average Good Very Good Excellent
EXTENT OF SYLLABI COVERED IN THE
CLASS 7.9 20.6 10.5 61
OVERALL EXPERIENCE WITH INTERNAL
ASSESMENT 5.2 16.67 25.12 53.01
INTEGRATION OF THEORY AND
PRACTICAL CLASSES 25.18 9.34 7.3 58.18
OVERALL LEARNING ENVIRONMENT 17.6 10.5 15.3 56.6
COLLEGE AND ADMINISTRATIVE INFRASTRUCTURE AND SUPPORT
HOW WOULD YOU RATE FOLLOWING PARAMETERS?(TICK ANY ONE)
Response (%)
Parameters Average Good Very Good Excellent
a Physical Infra of the College (Building, Labs,
" | Library etc.) 0.5 6.8 26.9 65.8




Collection of Books, Journals and other reading

b. material in the Library 4.9 58 37.3 52
c Support and assistance of staff (Administrative,
" | Labs, Library etc.) 14 18.6 14.2 65.8
d Facilities and Assistance provided at the college
" | Sports Ground 0.5 6.5 27.4 65.6
Food Qualit
e. | Canteen facility Quality 56.5 16.5 15.8 11.2
Support Staff 46.2 26.3 19.3 8.2
f. | Internet Facility 58 16.4 11.7 13.9
g. | College Website 23.8 75 31.9 36.8
h. | Boys/Girls Common Room 57 16.5 174 60.4
i. | Drinking Water Facility 15.4 228 11.6 50.2

i Greenery and Cleanliness in the College Campus,
Classrooms & Washrooms 11.4 23.8 226 429

EXTRA CURRICULAR/CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES(TICK ANY ONE)

D1 | po you take part in activities of Departmental Association/NCC/NSS/Women Cell/Legal Cell/Red Ribbon
Club/Any Other, organized in the college campus?

Yes ’ 80.5 ‘ No ‘ 19.5

D2 | Do you take part in any Extra Curricular Activities in the College?

Yes ‘ 81.6 ‘ No ‘ 18.4

Are the practice session for the above activities organized, satisfied with the amenities and assistance available at
D3 | the college for these Extra Curricular Activities?

Yes | 93.2 | No | 6.8

Bj Have you been a part of the organizing team of any of these activities and their events?

Yes | 72,5 | No | 275

Have you won prizes and awards for winning competitions organized under the Cultural events and other
D5 | activities?

Yes | 875 | No | 125

Do you think such Cultural Events and Activities are useful and add to the all round development of the
D6 | students?

Yes | 93.8 | No ‘ 6.2

Suggestions:
e Provision Safe Drinking R.O. Water.
e Setting up of Media Lab & Studio for Mass Communication students.
e Upgradation of Labs.




Arya P.G. College, Panipat

Feedback From Teachers

Academic Year: 2014-15

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the question asked from the
teachers.

Please Rate the following parameters (Tick )
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1. | The college is able to attract meritorious students. 72 | 18 | 10 0 0
2. | Student centered learning resources are available 71 | 17 | 12 0 0
3. | The library is managed and utilized effectively. 70 | 16 | 12 2 0
4. | Adequate learning resources are provided. 79 | 15 6 0 0
5 Encouragement to Organize and participate in 72 | 19 7 5 0

" | Seminars/Conferences/Workshops/Symposia

5 Encouraged to undertake extension activities and to 73 | 18 8 1 0

establish linkage with industry

7. | The teachers are encouraged to conduct research activities 74 | 17 9 0 0

8 Ade_quate classrooms, furniture available and labs are well 2 1 16 | 11 1 0
equipped.

9. | Adequate Cultural and Sports Infrastructure 75 | 19 8 1 0

10. | The administration is accessible and supportive. 71 | 18 9 2 0

11 Th_e faculty is given freedom to express their ideas and 20 |17 | 12 1 0
opinions.

12 The IQAC is working well for promoting and providing 1112 | 17 0 0

guality education.

Suggestions:

Timely implementation of changes in the course curriculum of subjects by the university.
Enhancing the support and base for e-learning.

Requirement of ERP system for proper maintenance of records.

IT training for staff for promotion of E-learning.

Procurement of more reference books in library.

Promotion of teachers participation in research related activities.



Arya P.G. College, Panipat

Analysis of Feedback form for Parents

Academic Year: 2014-15

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the question asked from the
parents
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1. | The admission process is fair and easy. 68% | 21% | 10% 1% 0%
2. | Discipline of Students 79% | 16% 3% 2% 0%
3 Infrastr_ucture facilities like le_rqr_y, Labs, 56% | 18% | 18% 8% 0%
Cafeteria and other campus facilities
4. | Teacher’s Competency 70% | 15% | 11% 4% 0%
5. | Academic Progress of your ward in the college 73% | 14% 8% 15% 0%
6. | Transparency in Internal Evaluation 56% | 39% 3% 2% 0%
7. | Career Guidance and Placement Facilities 62% | 19% | 15% 4% 0%
8. Encouragement to s_tu_d_ent for participation 50% | 30% | 10% | 10% 0%
Extracurricular activities and sports activities

Parent’s Suggestions:

e Canteen facilities should be improved.

e Counselling facilities should be improved at the time of admission.
e CCTV Coverage in Non CCTV areas.

e Timely declaration of results.

e Bank facility in the college.

e Timely disbursal of scholarships.

e Fee concession for meritorious and needy students.

e More safety measures for girls.



Arya P.G. College, Panipat

Feedback from Alumni

Academic Year: 2014-15

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the question asked from the
alumnis.

Please Rate the following parameters (Tick \)
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1. | The developments in the college in the recent years are 70% | 19% | 11% | 0% | 0%
2. | The new courses introduced meet industry demand. 71% | 18% | 11% | 0% | 0%
3 'I_'he alumni have a role to play in industry academia 20% | 18% | 12% | 0% | 0%
linkage.
4. | The college involves alumni in its activities. 68% | 19% | 13% | 0% | 0%
5. | Discipline and Environment of the college. 69% | 19% | 20% | 2% | 0%
6. College is restoring and inculcating the social values among 71% | 18% | 11% | 0% | 0%
the students
7. | Learning experience of yours in the college. 72% | 19% | 6% | 3% | 0%
8. | Conduct of Alumni meet is good effort of the college. 69% | 18% | 13% | 0% | 0%
9. | Alumni Association is there in the college 70% | 19% | 10v | 1% | 0%

Suggestions:

e Course c curriculum be according to Industry needs.

e More facilities for the students in library, cultural and sports.

e Offered training and industrial visit facility for the current students in local industries.
e Recognition of important alumnis of the college and maintenance of record.

e Organization of mega alumni meet.

e Introduction of eco friendly energy.

e Introduction of skill oriented courses in the college.



ARYA P.G. COLLEGE, PANIPAT
ACADEMIC YEAR : 2014-15

Feedback Suggestions

Student’s Suggestions:
e Provision Safe Drinking R.O. Water.
e Setting up of Media Lab & Studio for Mass Communication students.
e Upgradation of Labs.

Teacher’s Suggestions:

e Timely implementation of changes in the course curriculum of subjects by the university.
e Enhancing the support and base for e-learning.

e Requirement of ERP system for proper maintenance of records.

e IT training for staff for promotion of E-learning.

e Procurement of more reference books in library.

e Promotion of teachers participation in research related activities.

Parent’s Suggestions:
e Canteen facilities should be improved.
e Counselling facilities should be improved at the time of admission.
e CCTV Coverage in Non CCTV areas.
e Timely declaration of results.
e Bank facility in the college.
e Timely disbursal of scholarships.
e Fee concession for meritorious and needy students.
e More safety measures for girls.

Alumni’s Suggestions:
e Course ¢ curriculum be according to Industry needs.
e More facilities for the students in library, cultural and sports.
e Offered training and industrial visit facility for the current students in local industries.
e Recognition of important alumnis of the college and maintenance of record.
¢ Organization of mega alumni meet.
e Introduction of eco friendly energy.
¢ Introduction of skill oriented courses in the college.



ARYA P.G. COLLEGE, PANIPAT

ACADEMIC YEAR : 2014-15

Action Taken Report

SR.

Plan of Action
No.

Action Taken

1 New Course

B.Voc. (Textile & Fashion Designing) and B.Voc.
(Interior Designing) were started.

2 Infrastructure Development

Completion of O.P. Shingla Block with one
classroom, One Interior Designing Lab, One
Textile and Fashion Lab, One Workshop Lab.

e Completion of Washrooms for Boys and Girls.
¢ Renovation of 2 Computer Labs.
e Installation of LED bulbs and tubelights.
- e Computer department organized Annual
3 ICT Training Training Programme for Teaching and Non
Teaching Staff of the college.
1. Attended Seminars/Conferences/Workshops
Attended by Faculty members of the college: 28 (19-
National, 09-International)
2. Papers Presented by Faculty members in
Seminars/Conferences: 45 (05 — International, 40-
. National).
4 Research Promotion 3. Faculty Member Acted as Resource Person
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops : 05
4. Books Published by Faculty Members: 13
5. Articles published in International Journal: 13
6. Seminars/Conferences/Workshops Organized : 31
(04- National, 03-State Level, 24- Institutional level)
7. National Level Sports Events Organized: 02

S

(Sh. Satvir Singh)
Signature of the Coordinator, IQAC
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(Dr. Jagdish Gupta)
Signature of the Chairperson, IQAC




Arya P.G. College, Panipat
Feedback From Students
Academic Year 2015-16

EDUCATIONAL FEEDBACK

E1l HOW FREQUENTLY DO YOU ATTEND THE CLASS?
Response (%)
ONCE AWEEK 2.50
TWICE A WEEK 5.20
THRICE A WEEK 11.90
REGULARLY 80.40
E2 HOW OFTEN DO YOU APPROACH YOUR TEACHERS BEFORE OR AFTER THE CLASSES?
Response (%)
ONCE A WEEK 75.10
TWICE A WEEK 17.20
THRICE A WEEK 5.60
REGULARLY 2.10
E3 DO YOUR TEACHERS PROVIDE YOU WITH ADDITIONAL LEARNING INPUT/NOTES FOR
CLEAR UNDERSTANDING OF THE SUBJECT?
Response (%)
YES 66.50
NO 33.50
E4 HAVE YOU EVER APPROACH ANY OF YOUR TEACHERS FOR CAREER GUIDANCE AND
ASSISTANCE?
Response (%)
YES 78.3
NO 21.7
E5 HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE FOLLOWING PARAMETERS?
Response (%)
Parameter Average Good Very Good Excellent
(E:)IEXESNT OF SYLLABI COVERED IN THE 75 19.4 98 63.3
O oncE Wi
O QF T IFORY AND 24.3 8.67 6.91 60.12
OVERALL LEARNING ENVIRONMENT 16.65 9.63 14.01 59.71
COLLEGE AND ADMINISTRATIVE INFRASTRUCTURE AND SUPPORT
HOW WOULD YOU RATE FOLLOWING PARAMETERS?(TICK ANY ONE)
Response (%)
Parameters Average Good Very Good Excellent
a i?g/rs;cr?ll eltr::lf)ra of the College (Building, Labs, 04 573 95 43 68.44




Collection of Books, Journals and other
b. reading material in the Library 4.3 513 36.93 53.64
Support and assistance of staff
. (Administrative, Labs, Library etc.) 113 17.86 13.6 67.41
d. Facilities and Assistance provided at the 0.3 55 26.33 67.87
college Sports Ground
. Food Quality 55.32 15.65 14.2 14.83
e. Canteen facility
Support Staff 44.8 25.9 18.67 10.63
f. Internet Facility 56.13 15.23 11.54 17.1
g. College Website 20.4 8.6 325 385
h. Boys/Girls Common Room 3.8 17.2 18.5 60.5
i. Drinking Water Facility 13.3 23.63 124 50.67
. Greenery and Cleanliness in the College
) Campus, Classrooms & Washrooms 9.23 245 231 43.17

EXTRA CURRICULAR/CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES(TICK ANY ONE)

D1 Do you take part in activities of Departmental Association/NCC/NSS/Women Cell/Legal Cell/Red Ribbon
Club/Any Other, organized in the college campus?
Yes ] 82.5 | No | 17.5
D2 Do you take part in any Extra Curricular Activities in the College?
Yes | 83.33 | No | 16.67
D3 Are the practice session for the above activities organized, satisfied with the amenities and assistance
available at the college for these Extra Curricular Activities?
Yes | 94.23 | No | 5.77
D4 Have you been a part of the organizing team of any of these activities and their events?
Yes | 78.5 | No | 215
D5 Have you won prizes and awards for winning competitions organized under the Cultural events and their
activities?
Yes | 88.15 | No | 11.85
D6 Do you think such Cultural Events and Activities are useful and add to the all round development of the
students?
Yes | 94.6 | No | 5.4
Suggestions:
e Upgradation of Labs.

Hiring Quality Directors for Cultural Activities & Coaches for Sports.
Rain Harvesting be planned.
Dispensary with services of MBBS Doctor.




Arya P.G. College, Panipat

Feedback From Teachers

Academic Year: 2015-16

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the question asked from the
teachers.

Please Rate the following parameters (Tick )

S| 8| 5| 2.8
= (@] o

Parameters 8 2| 8 g = g

w| S T T

wn (92
1. | The college is able to attract meritorious students. 79 | 12 0 0
2. | Student centered learning resources are available 78 | 13 7 2 0
3. | The library is managed and utilized effectively. 77 | 14 9 0 0
4. | Adequate learning resources are provided. 76 | 15 8 1 0
5 Encouragement to Organize and participate in 27 | 16 7 0 0

" | Seminars/Conferences/Workshops/Symposia

6. Encouraged to undertake extension activities and to 78 | 12 | 10 0 0

establish linkage with industry
7. | The teachers are encouraged to conduct research activities 75 | 13 8 4 0

8 Ade_quate classrooms, furniture available and labs are well 76 | 14 | 10 0 0
equipped.

9. | Adequate Cultural and Sports Infrastructure 80 | 20 0 0 0

10. | The administration is accessible and supportive. 77 | 11 | 12 0 0

11 Th_e faculty is given freedom to express their ideas and 28 | 12 | 10 0 0
opinions.

12 The IQAC is working well for promoting and providing 29110 | 11 0 0

guality education.

Suggestions:

Timely implementation of changes in the course curriculum of subjects by the university.
Enhancing the support and base for e-learning.

Requirement of ERP system for proper maintenance of records.

IT training for staff for promotion of E-learning.

Procurement of more reference books in library.

Promotion of teachers participation in research related activities.



Arya P.G. College, Panipat

Analysis of Feedback form for Parents

Academic Year: 2015-16

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the question asked from the
parents.

c o (@] (@]
CHEE- - N RS
Parameters § ? 8 g > E
I 5| 8
1. | The admission process is fair and easy. 71% | 20% 9% 0% 0%
2. | Discipline of Students 81% | 15% 4% 0% 0%
3 Infrastr_ucture facilities like le_rqr_y, Labs, 58% | 19% | 13% | 10% 0%
Cafeteria and other campus facilities
4. | Teacher’s Competency 72% | 18% | 10% 0% 0%
5. | Academic Progress of your ward in the college 74% | 16% 8% 2% 0%
6. | Transparency in Internal Evaluation 58% | 38% 4% 0% 0%
7. | Career Guidance and Placement Facilities 63% | 20% 7% 3% 0%
8. Encouragement to s_tu_d_ent for participation 60% | 21% | 10% 9% 0%
Extracurricular activities and sports activities

Parent’s Suggestions:

e Canteen facilities should be improved.

e CCTV Coverage in Non CCTV areas.

e Timely declaration of results.

e Bank facility in the college.

e Timely disbursal of scholarships.

e Fee concession for meritorious and needy students.
e More safety measures for girls.



Arya P.G. College, Panipat

Feedback from Alumni

Academic Year: 2015-16

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the question asked from the
alumnis.

Please Rate the following parameters (Tick )

c o [@] [@]
2| 8| 8| 2|53
Parameters @ > 8 £l=zE
x = =
s 5 &
1. | The developments in the college in the recent years are 71% | 20% | 9% | 0% | 0%
2. | The new courses introduced meet industry demand. 72% | 18% | 10% | 0% | 0%
3 'I_'he alumni have a role to play in industry academia 71% | 19% | 10% | 0% | 0%
linkage.
4. | The college involves alumni in its activities. 69% | 18% | 13% | 0% | 0%
5. | Discipline and Environment of the college. 70% | 19% | 9% | 2% | 0%
6. College is restoring and inculcating the social values among 79% | 20% | 8% | 0% | 0%
the students
7. | Learning experience of yours in the college. 73% | 18% | 7% | 2% | 0%
8. | Conduct of Alumni meet is good effort of the college. 71% | 19% | 10% | 0% | 0%
9. | Alumni Association is there in the college 72% | 18% | 5% | 5% | 0%

Suggestions:

e Organization of alumni meet.

e Course c curriculum be according to Industry needs.

e More facilities for the students in library, cultural and sports.

e Offered training and industrial visit facility for the current students in local industries.
e Recognition of important alumnis of the college and maintenance of record.

e Introduction of eco friendly energy.

¢ Introduction of skill oriented courses in the college.



ARYA P.G. COLLEGE, PANIPAT
ACADEMIC YEAR : 2015-16

Feedback Suggestions

Student’s Suggestions:
e Upgradation of Labs.
e Hiring Quality Directors for Cultural Activities & Coaches for Sports.
e Rain Harvesting be planned.
e Dispensary with services of MBBS Doctor.

Teacher’s Suggestions:

Timely implementation of changes in the course curriculum of subjects by the university.
Enhancing the support and base for e-learning.

Requirement of ERP system for proper maintenance of records.

IT training for staff for promotion of E-learning.

Procurement of more reference books in library.

Promotion of teachers participation in research related activities.

Parent’s Suggestions:

Canteen facilities should be improved.

CCTV Coverage in Non CCTV areas.

Timely declaration of results.

Bank facility in the college.

Timely disbursal of scholarships.

Fee concession for meritorious and needy students.
More safety measures for girls.

Alumni’s Suggestions:
e Organization of alumni meet.
e Course c curriculum be according to Industry needs.
e More facilities for the students in library, cultural and sports.
e Offered training and industrial visit facility for the current students in local industries.
e Recognition of important alumnis of the college and maintenance of record.
e Introduction of eco friendly energy.
e Introduction of skill oriented courses in the college.



ARYA P.G. COLLEGE, PANIPAT

ACADEMIC YEAR : 2015-16

Action Taken Report

SR.
No.

Plan of Action

Action Taken

New Course

Diploma in Retail Management (DRM)

Infrastructure Development

Renovation of 3 Physics Labs completed.
Construction of 2 Computer Labs completed.
Studio for recording and editing for mass
communication department completed.

Two centralized R.O. water purifier plant set up.
Rain water harvesting system set up in the
college.

Dispensary set up in the college and services of
reputed M.B.B.S. doctor hired.

ICT Training

Computer department organized Annual
Training Programme for Teaching and Non
Teaching Staff of the college.

Research Promotion

o0k

Attended Seminars/Conferences/Workshops
Attended by Faculty members of the college: 30 (19-
National, 10-International, 01-State)

Papers Presented by Faculty members in
Seminars/Conferences: 65 (09 — International, 56-
National).

Faculty Member Acted as Resource Person
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops : 07

Books Published by Faculty Members: 03

Articles published in International Journal: 06
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops Organized : 35
(05- National, 10-State Level, 20- Institutional level)
State/University Level Sports Events Organized: 04

Signature of the Coordinator, IQAC
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Arya P.G. College, Panipat
Feedback From Students
Academic Year 2016-17

EDUCATIONAL FEEDBACK

E1 | HOW FREQUENTLY DO YOU ATTEND THE CLASS?
Response (%)
ONCE A WEEK 2.30
TWICE A WEEK 4.38
THRICE A WEEK 10.10
REGULARLY 83.22
g2 | HOW OFTEN DO YOU APPROACH YOUR TEACHERS BEFORE OR AFTER THE CLASSES?
Response (%)
ONCE A WEEK 75.80
TWICE A WEEK 18.05
THRICE A WEEK 5.81
REGULARLY 0.34
E3 DO YOUR TEACHERS PROVIDE YOU WITH ADDITIONAL LEARNING INPUT/NOTES FOR CLEAR
UNDERSTANDING OF THE SUBJECT?
Response (%)
YES 70.80
NO 29.20
E4 | HAVE YOU EVER APPROACH ANY OF YOUR TEACHERS FOR CAREER GUIDANCE AND
ASSISTANCE?
Response (%)
YES 80.3
NO 19.7
E5 | HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE FOLLOWING PARAMETERS?
Response (%)
Parameter Average Good Very Good Excellent
EXTENT OF SYLLABI COVERED IN THE
CLASS 6.2 175 8.6 67.7
OVERALL EXPERIENCE WITH INTERNAL
ASSESMENT 4.7 14.3 22.6 58.4
INTEGRATION OF THEORY AND
PRACTICAL CLASSES 22.3 7.2 5.05 65.45
OVERALL LEARNING ENVIRONMENT 15.1 8.6 13.6 62.7
COLLEGE AND ADMINISTRATIVE INFRASTRUCTURE AND SUPPORT
HOW WOULD YOU RATE FOLLOWING PARAMETERS?(TICK ANY ONE) ‘
Response (%)
Parameters Average Good Very Good Excellent
a Physical Infra of the College (Building, Labs,
" | Library etc.) 0.3 4.12 22.15 73.43




Collection of Books, Journals and other reading

b. material in the Library 33 418 33.33 59.19
c Support and assistance of staff (Administrative,
" | Labs, Library etc.) 0.63 14.25 11.36 73.76
d Facilities and Assistance provided at the college
" | Sports Ground 0.3 4.4 20.1 75.2
Food Qualit
e. | Canteen facility Q y 50.11 11.23 13.2 25.46
Support Staff 40.23 23.54 8.6 27.63
f. | Internet Facility 50.13 13.6 8.8 27.47
g. | College Website 17.25 7.23 30.3 45.22
h. | Boys/Girls Common Room 35 16.1 15.42 64.98
i. | Drinking Water Facility 12.63 20.14 93 57.93
i Greenery and Cleanliness in the College

Campus, Classrooms & Washrooms 8.3 21.01 2011 50.58

EXTRA CURRICULAR/CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES(TICK ANY ONE)

D1 | po you take part in activities of Departmental Association/NCC/NSS/Women Cell/Legal Cell/Red Ribbon
Club/Any Other, organized in the college campus?
Yes ’ 86.3 ‘ No ‘ 13.7
D2 | Do you take part in any Extra Curricular Activities in the College?
Yes ‘ 88.2 ‘ No ‘ 118
Are the practice session for the above activities organized, satisfied with the amenities and assistance available at
D3 | the college for these Extra Curricular Activities?
Yes | 95.7 | No | 43
Bj Have you been a part of the organizing team of any of these activities and their events?
Yes | 80.65 | No | 19.35
Have you won prizes and awards for winning competitions organized under the Cultural events and ther
D5 | activities?
Yes ‘ 90.3 | No | 9.7
D6 | Do you think such Cultural Events and Activities are useful and add to the all round development of the students?
Yes ‘ 95.8 | No | 492

Suggestions:
e Upgradation of language lab.
e Expansion of R.O. System.
e Science Block for Science students.
e Yoga Classes.




Arya P.G. College, Panipat

Feedback From Teachers

Academic Year: 2016-17

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the question asked from the
teachers.

Please Rate the following parameters (Tick )

c o [@] [@]
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1. | The college is able to attract meritorious students. 80 | 20 0 0 0
2. | Student centered learning resources are available 81 | 19 0 0 0
3. | The library is managed and utilized effectively. 79 | 21 0 0 0
4. | Adequate learning resources are provided. 78 | 18 4 0 0
5 Encouragement to Organize and participate in 79 | 12 9 0 0

" | Seminars/Conferences/Workshops/Symposia

5 Encouraged to undertake extension activities and to 80 | 20 0 0 0

establish linkage with industry
7. | The teachers are encouraged to conduct research activities 81 | 19 0 0 0

8. Ade_quate classrooms, furniture available and labs are well 82 | 10| 8 0 0
equipped.

9. | Adequate Cultural and Sports Infrastructure 82 | 18 0 0 0

10. | The administration is accessible and supportive. 81 | 10 9 0 0

11 Th_e faculty is given freedom to express their ideas and 80 | 18 2 0 0
opinions.

12, The IQAC is working well for promoting and providing 81 | 19 0 0 0

guality education.

Suggestions:

Establishment of solar panels.

Timely implementation of changes in the course curriculum of subjects by the university.
Enhancing the support and base for e-learning.

Requirement of ERP system for proper maintenance of records.

IT training for staff for promotion of E-learning.

Procurement of more reference books in library.

Promotion of teachers participation in research related activities.



Arya P.G. College, Panipat

Analysis of Feedback form for Parents

Academic Year: 2016-17

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the question asked from the
parents.

c o (@] (@]
Parameters K - o S 28
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1. | The admission process is fair and easy. 78% | 16% 6% 0% 0%
2. | Discipline of Students 84% | 14% 2% 0% 0%
3 Infrastr_ucture facilities like le_rqr_y, Labs, 750 9% 10% 6% 0%
Cafeteria and other campus facilities
4. | Teacher’s Competency 76% | 10% 4% 0% 0%
5. | Academic Progress of your ward in the college 75% 9% 10% 6% 0%
6. | Transparency in Internal Evaluation 61% | 39% 0% 0% 0%
7. | Career Guidance and Placement Facilities 72% | 19% 9% 0% 0%
8. Encouragement to s_tu_d_ent for participation 66% | 19% | 15% 0% 0%
Extracurricular activities and sports activities

Parent’s Suggestions:

e Canteen facilities should be improved.

e Counselling facilities should be improved at the time of admission.
e CCTV Coverage in Non CCTV areas.

e Timely declaration of results.

e Bank facility in the college.

e Timely disbursal of scholarships.

e Fee concession for meritorious and needy students.

e More safety measures for girls.



Arya P.G. College, Panipat

Feedback from Alumni

Academic Year: 2016-17

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the question asked from the
alumnis.

Please Rate the following parameters (Tick )

c o [@] [@]
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1. | The developments in the college in the recent years are 72% | 20% | 8% | 0% | 0%
2. | The new courses introduced meet industry demand. 73% | 24% | 3% | 0% | 0%
3 'I_'he alumni have a role to play in industry academia 729% | 25% | 1% | 0% | 0%
linkage.
4. | The college involves alumni in its activities. 72% | 19% | 9% | 0% | 0%
5. | Discipline and Environment of the college. 75% | 18% | 3% | 4% | 0%
6. College is restoring and inculcating the social values among 73% | 15% | 2% | 0% | 0%
the students
7. | Learning experience of yours in the college. 74% | 14% | 10% | 2% | 0%
8. | Conduct of Alumni meet is good effort of the college. 72% | 18% | 10% | 0% | 0%
9. | Alumni Association is there in the college 73% | 18% | 6% | 3% | 0%

Suggestions:

e Organization of alumni meet.

e Course c curriculum be according to Industry needs.

e More facilities for the students in library, cultural and sports.

e Offered training and industrial visit facility for the current students in local industries.
e Recognition of important alumnis of the college and maintenance of record.

e Introduction of eco friendly energy.

e Introduction of skill oriented courses in the college.



ARYA P.G. COLLEGE, PANIPAT
ACADEMIC YEAR : 2016-17

Feedback Suggestions

Student’s Suggestions:
e Upgradation of language lab.
e Expansion of R.O. System.
e Science Block for Science students.
e Yoga Classes.

Teacher’s Suggestions:

Establishment of solar panels.

Timely implementation of changes in the course curriculum of subjects by the university.
Enhancing the support and base for e-learning.

Requirement of ERP system for proper maintenance of records.

IT training for staff for promotion of E-learning.

Procurement of more reference books in library.

Promotion of teachers participation in research related activities.

Parent’s Suggestions:

Canteen facilities should be improved.

Counselling facilities should be improved at the time of admission.
CCTV Coverage in Non CCTV areas.

Timely declaration of results.

Bank facility in the college.

Timely disbursal of scholarships.

Fee concession for meritorious and needy students.

More safety measures for girls.

Alumni’s Suggestions:
e Organization of alumni meet.
e Course c curriculum be according to Industry needs.
e More facilities for the students in library, cultural and sports.
e Offered training and industrial visit facility for the current students in local industries.
¢ Recognition of important alumnis of the college and maintenance of record.
e Introduction of eco friendly energy.
e Introduction of skill oriented courses in the college.



ARYA P.G. COLLEGE, PANIPAT

ACADEMIC YEAR : 2016-17

Action Taken Report

SR. i
No. Plan of Action Action Taken
e Computer Labs fully upgraded and LAN connectivity has
been successfully done in the labs to share peripherals..
e Functional English Lab, Cosmetology lab and one computer
lab for Skill development courses renovated.
e Two more centralized R.O. water purifier plant set up and
1, | Infrastructure water cooler installed.

Development

One more Rain water harvesting system set up in the college.
Yoga classes started for the mental and spiritual development
of the students and a trained coach was hired.

Solar panels installed as a part of Institutional Social
Responsibility initative Policy and to provide clean energy to
the masses of the college.

2. ICT Training

Computer department organized Annual Training Programme
for Teaching and Non Teaching Staff of the college.

3. Research Promotion

oo kr
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Attended Seminars/Conferences/Workshops Attended by Faculty
members of the college: 37 (26-National, 10-International, 01-
State)

Papers Presented by Faculty members in  Seminars/Conferences:
81 (13 — International, 68-National).

Faculty Member Acted as Resource Person
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops : 10

Books Published by Faculty Members: 04

Articles published in International Journal: 10
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops Organized : 42 (04- National,
10-State Level, 28 Institutional level)

State/University Level Sports Events Organized: 03

National Level Sports Events Organized: 01
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Signature of the Coordinator, IQAC

.14
~TZWVI
S f /1 5
(Dr. Jagdish Gupta)
Signature of the Chairperson, IQAC




